

Terms and Conditions 2017 Brisbane Lions Vero Fan Moment Competition

Information on how to enter and prize details form a part of these terms and conditions.

If there is any conflict between these terms and conditions and any other published material, these terms and conditions prevail.

The Promoter is the Brisbane Lions Australian Football Club, Hyundai Centre, Level 5, Gate 2, 812 Stanley Street Woolloongabba, ABN 43 054 263 473.

The Brisbane Lions has a Privacy Policy. Where we collect your personal information we will act in accordance with that Policy.

Please contact us on (07) 3335 1777, www.lions.com.au or privacy@lions.com.au to request a copy of our Privacy Policy.

Directors, staff, Associates and immediate family members of either Brisbane Lions Australian Football Club or Vero are ineligible to win any of the prizes. Entry is open to all ordinary Australian persons who reside in Australia ("Eligible Entrants").

Entrants under 18 years of age must have parental/guardian approval to enter and further, the parent/guardian of the entrant must read and consent to these Terms and Conditions. Parents/guardians may be required by the Promoter to enter into a further agreement as evidence of consent to the minor entering this competition.

The physical component of the total prize pool is valued \$5000RRP in total. The "Promotion" will open at 12noon AEST on Wednesday 15 April 2017 and close at 9am AEST on Wednesday 9 September 2017 ("Promotion Period").

During the said Promotion Period an Eligible Entrant can enter by completing all required fields in the online form (as indicated by an * next to each field) as well as nominating their favourite 2017 Vero Fan Moment for the 2017 Season, as displayed on the website.

The Competition closes at 9am AEST, Wednesday 9 September 2017 will be deemed the "Overall Winner". This Overall Winner will receive two (2) tickets to the Brisbane Lions Club Champion Event (date TBC) held at the BCEC, plus two (2) return flights and one (1) night's accommodation in Brisbane. The Overall Winner will also have the privilege of officially presenting the Brisbane Lions' player/s or coach with the inaugural "Vero Fan Moment" award at the Brisbane Lions Club Champion Event. Flights will be from the winner's closest direct port to Brisbane. Flights will not be fulfilled if the winner is from Brisbane or surrounding area. (i.e. within a 500km radius of Brisbane).

Four other Eligible Entrants that are drawn after the "Overall Winner" will be deemed the "Runner Up Winners" and will each win one (1) x 2017 fully signed Brisbane Lions Leather Sherrin Football valued at \$169.95 each. The Promoter reserves the right to vary these terms and conditions at any time prior to the draw.

The decision of the promoter is final and no correspondence will be entered into. The Winners accepts and will use the prize at their own risk. The Promoter will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained as a result of receiving the prize except for liability which cannot be excluded by law (in which case liability is limited to the minimum permitted by law).

The prize is not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash. 2017 Terms and Conditions Vero Fan Moment The draw will take place at 10.00pm on Wednesday, 9 September 2017 at Brisbane Lions Australian Football Club, Hyundai Centre, Level 5, Gate 2, 812 Stanley Street Woolloongabba.

The winners will be notified by phone. If the winner cannot take the prize as stipulated or if it is unclaimed, the entry will be deemed invalid and the Promoter reserves the right to award the prize to the next valid entry. In the event of a dispute of the identity of the drawn winner(s), the winner(s) will be the person(s) named in the purchase of tickets.

In the event that the winner(s) is unable to be contacted, using the contact information provided in their entry, unclaimed prizes will be dealt with as prescribed by the law of the State or Territory of Australia in which the winner(s) resides. The prize remains the property of the Promoter until claimed by the winner(s).

The Promoter may conduct such further draws as are necessary in order to distribute any unclaimed prizes. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and the identification of entrants. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any entrant for tampering with the entry process or for submitting an entry which is not in accordance with these conditions of entry.

The Promoter is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer on-line systems, servers, or providers, computer equipment, software, technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any web site, or any combination thereof, including any injury or damage to participants or any other person's computer related to or resulting from participation in or downloading of any materials in this promotion.

If for any reason this promotion is not capable of running as planned including infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness integrity or proper conduct of this promotion, the Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process, and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion.

Once prizes have left the Promoter's premises, the Promoter and their associated agencies take no responsibility for prizes damaged, delayed or lost in transit. Should an Eligible Entrant's contact details change during the promotional period, it is the entrant's responsibility to notify the Promoter.

A request to access or modify any information provided in an entry should be directed to Promoter.